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APÊNDICE B – TABLE CONTAINING INFORMATION ON THE

CHARACTERIZATION OF PARTICIPANTS AND EXPERIMENTS

Quadro 3 – Characterization of participants and experiments.
Experiment ID Participant ID Participants’ gender Participants’ course Level of DevOps knowledge

E1

P1
P2
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7
P8
P9
P10

Man
Man
Man

Woman
Man
Man
Man
Man
Man
Man

CC
SI
SI
SI
CC
SI
SI
SI
CC
CC

7
7
7
7
8
8
9
8
2
7

E2

P11
P12
P13
P14
P15
P16
P17
P18
P19

Man
Man

Woman
Man

Woman
Woman
Woman
Woman

Man

CC
SI
SI
CC
SI
SI
SI
SI
SI

8
8
5
2
6
4
7
7
5

E3

P20
P21
P22
P23
P24
P25
P26
P27
P28
P29
P30

Man
Man
Man
Man

Mulher
Man
Man

Woman
Man

Woman
Man

CC
CC
CC
CC
SI
SI
CC
SI
SI
SI
CC

5
4
5
1
1
1
1
1
3
2
6

Fonte: Own authorship (2022).
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